
Carts

Cart Size
64-gallon Cart
96-gallon Cart

Mixed 
Compostables 

Cart             

Recyclables  
Cart        Yard Trimmings Cart

$24.41 N/A N/A
$48.81 N/A N/A
$73.25 $7.33 $36.63 

Standard 
Services 4-5 Carts Additional Services

$50.35 $75.54 $25.18 
$100.71 $151.06 $50.35 
$100.71 $151.06 $50.35 

$48.83

32-gallon Cart*

$97.62

*Only available beyond 96-gallon mixed compostables standard service.

Distance

64-gallon Mixed Compostables Cart

Drive-On Services

20-gallon Mixed Compostables Cart
32-gallon Mixed Compostables Cart

$30.49

64-gallon Cart
96-gallon Cart

96-gallon Mixed Compostables Cart $146.48

Cart Size

Town of Portola Valley Residential Rates
Effective July 1, 2024

Include two 96-gallon recyclables cart and either up to three 96-gallon yard trimmings carts (curbside full 
accessibility) or up to two additional 96-gallon mixed compostables carts (curbside limited accessibility or on-
premises) for no additional charge, depending on service location. Standard service rates for Eligible 
Lifeline/CARE Residential Service Recipients are charged at 85% and applicable to standard services only.

Standard Services

Cart Size Monthly Rate

11'-100'
101'-200'

$37.77
$75.54

Walk-On Services

301'-400'
401-500'

$125.89
$151.06

Blue or Green Cart Only Service - Monthly Rate

Additional Carts - Monthly Rate

Drive-On Charge

Yard trimmings carts must be placed curbside for collection.

201'-300' $100.71

Recyclables Only Service            
$24.40
$36.63

Yard Trimmings Only Service
$73.21

$109.86

Distance

11'-25'
26'-100'

Each Additional 100'



Per 32-Gallon Set-Out
$15.64
$4.04

Container Re-Delivery Fee - delivery of removed cart(s) + Re-Start Fee  $34.34 per vehicle trip + $11.44 (Re-Start Fee) 

Residential Enclosure w/ Lock $8.58 per month

Additional Services

Excess Yard Trimmings $6.49

Material Type
Excess Mixed Compostables
Excess Recyclables

Extra Material Services

Service Description Rate
Bulky Item Pick-up (After 2 On-Call Clean-ups) $57.22 per item
Per Item Surcharge for Freon (+bulky item fee) $62.94 per item

Cart Replacement Fee - if damaged by customer $68.67 per cart
One-Time Additional Collection - Cart Collection Go-Back/Trip Fee $34.34 per collection/vehicle trip

Container Delivery/Swap Fee $34.34 per vehicle trip
Cart Cleaning/Swap Fee $34.34 per vehicle trip
Residential Enclosure w/o Lock $5.73 per month
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